Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 43% 29% 27% 39% 38% 39% 1% 15% 29% 38%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 46% 59% 61% 47% 50% 56% 49% 75% 56% 42%
Not sure 11% 7% 11% 12% 13% 14% 12% 6% 10% 10% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (748) (492) (508) (223) (226) (343) (208) (711) (122) (113) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 11% 34% 72% 7% 71% 33% 39% 46% 37% 39% 35% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 83% 50% 19% 89% 21% 55% 50% 50% 51% 49% 54% 55%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 9% 5% 8% 12% 11% 4% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (354) (407) (239)  (321)  (250)  (459) (275) (139) (187) (207) (379)  (227)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 25% 21% 10% 21% 26% 33% 28% 4% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 20% 17% 23% 17% 21% 21% 21% 16% 24% 9% 6% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 9% 16% 8% 9% 5% 8% 19% 10% 1%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 37% 46% 44% 40% 40% 43% 35% 63% 56% 41%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 9% 10% 4% 2% 5% 5% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (748) (492) (508) (223) (226) (343) (208) (711) (122) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 3% 20% 54% 1% 63% 19% 28% 30% 21% 28% 20% 24%
Somewhat approve 20% 5% 23% 35% 4% 27% 22% 21% 15% 20% 23% 22% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 12% 4% 8% 4% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 79% 35% 4% 86% 3% 42% 38% 47% 43% 36% 42% 44%
Not sure 6% 2% 10% 4% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (354) (407) (239)  (321)  (250)  (459) (275) (139) (187) (207) (379)  (227)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 29% 28% 21% 30% 32% 27% 29% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 54% 55% 57% 52% 52% 58% 58% 56% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 13% 16% 15% 27% 18% 10% 14% 14% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (407) (301) (226) (181) (68) (86) (155) (98) (346) (16) (26) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 21% 36% * 37% 23% 33% 30% 32% 21% 33% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 58% 55% * 53% 58% 54% 58% 53% 64% 51% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% * 21% 9% * 9% 19% 12% 12% 15% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 101% * 100%  100% * 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (407) (28) (167) (212) (16) (227) (177) (127) (57) (73) (99) (152) (83)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 58% 51% 59% 52% 52% 56% 61% 57% 53% 59% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 36% 41% 34% 35% 39% 38% 35% 35% 42% 28% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% 7% 12% 9% 6% 4% 8% 5% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (536) (428) (238) (298) (135) (120) (175) (106) (331) (99) (78) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 63% 45% * 64% * 56% 49% 67% 50% 59% 57% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 32% 46% * 34% * 36% 42% 33% 42% 36% 35% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 9% * 2% * 8% 9% 0% 8% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (536) (317) (201) (18) (301) (17) (250) (136) (80) (101) (98) (205) (132)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 11, 2019 — ....The only problem is that they know | am going to win (best economy & employment numbers in U.S. history,
& much more), and the deal will become far worse for them if it has to be negotiated in my second term. Would be wise for them to act now, but
love collecting BIG TARIFFS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 10% 18% 21% 26% 22% 4% 15% 19%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 10% 15% 15% 16% 6% 5% 5%
OK 20% 13% 21% 19% 24% 24% 18% 13% 21% 17% 14% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 16% 16% 23% 15% 15% 11% 13% 28% 21% 19%
Terrible 32% 35% 26% 37% 30% 33% 31% 35% 28% 45% 44% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (745) (490) (504) (221) (224) (341) (208) (708) (119) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 19% 3% 16% 44% 2% 49% 17% 22% 21% 18% 23% 17% 21%
Good 13% 4% 13% 26% 2% 27% 1% 16% 16% 15% 16% 12% 10%
OK 20% 1% 25% 22% 6% 16% 23% 17% 13% 20% 20% 21% 15%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 6% 23% 5% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 32% 61% 28% 2% 67% 2% 33% 28% 34% 30% 27% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (352)  (403)  (239)  (319)  (250)  (456) (272) (139) (187) (207) (376)  (224)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 11, 2019 — | think that China felt they were being beaten so badly in the recent negotiation that they may as well wait
around for the next election, 2020, to see if they could get lucky & have a Democrat win - in which case they would continue to rip-off the USA for
$500 Billion a year....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 10% 18% 21% 26% 22% 4% 15% 19%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 10% 15% 15% 16% 6% 5% 5%
OK 20% 13% 21% 19% 24% 24% 18% 13% 21% 17% 14% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 16% 16% 23% 15% 15% 11% 13% 28% 21% 19%
Terrible 32% 35% 26% 37% 30% 33% 31% 35% 28% 45% 44% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (745) (490) (504) (221) (224) (341) (208) (708) (119) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 19% 3% 16% 44% 2% 49% 17% 22% 21% 18% 23% 17% 21%
Good 13% 4% 13% 26% 2% 27% 1% 16% 16% 15% 16% 12% 10%
OK 20% 1% 25% 22% 6% 16% 23% 17% 13% 20% 20% 21% 15%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 6% 23% 5% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 32% 61% 28% 2% 67% 2% 33% 28% 34% 30% 27% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (352)  (403)  (239)  (319)  (250)  (456) (272) (139) (187) (207) (376)  (224)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 11, 2019 — So now the Radical Left Dems don’t talk about Collusion anymore, because the Mueller Report said there was
No Collusion, they only want to talk about Obstruction, even though there was No Obstruction or No Crime - except for the crimes committed by
the other side!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 26% 18% 8% 16% 27% 33% 26% 3% 14% 18%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 4%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 26% 24% 18% 12% 19% 18% 20% 35%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 22% 13% 14% 9% 13% 27% 13% 11%
Terrible 34% 37% 30% 37% 31% 36% 32% 38% 30% 45% 46% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (746) (488) (505) (223) (225) (341) (204) (706) (122) (112) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 51% 3% 58% 17% 25% 25% 22% 27% 19% 20%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 2% 16% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8%
OK 20% 12% 27% 19% 6% 16% 20% 19% 16% 17% 21% 21% 18%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 7% 18% 8% 18% 13% 7% 15% 13% 15% 16%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 4% 71% 3% 34% 30% 42% 35% 30% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (352)  (404) (237)  (320)  (250)  (453) (275) (139) (185) (204) (379)  (225)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 11, 2019 — | won the 2016 Election partially based on no Tax Returns while | am under audit (which | still am), and the
voters didn’t care. Now the Radical Left Democrats want to again relitigate this matter. Make it a part of the 2020 Election!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 18% 15% 10% 13% 19% 23% 20% 4% 10% 18%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14% 8% 10% 10%
OK 22% 16% 25% 20% 28% 29% 20% 14% 23% 18% 20% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 19% 13% 13% 12% 13% 25% 13% 9%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 37% 32% 32% 34% 38% 30% 46% 47% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (747) (492) (506) (222) (225) (343) (208) (711) (120) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 15% 37% 2% 38% 14% 21% 20% 15% 18% 16% 18%
Good 13% 4% 13% 23% 2% 27% 12% 16% 10% 16% 17% 11% 9%
OK 22% 11% 28% 28% 6% 22% 24% 19% 19% 21% 19% 26% 21%
Bad 14% 16% 17% 7% 19% 8% 17% 12% 12% 14% 15% 13% 15%
Terrible 34% 65% 27% 6% 71% 5% 33% 31% 39% 35% 30% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (353)  (406)  (239)  (320)  (250)  (458) (275) (139) (187) (207) 377)  (227)
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You

5E. Trump Tweets May 11, 2019 — Such an easy way to avoid Tariffs? Make or produce your goods and products in the good old USA. It’s very

simple!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 22% 13% 21% 28% 28% 27% 7% 20% 17%
Good 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 18% 11% 9% 10%
OK 27% 22% 26% 28% 35% 32% 24% 19% 26% 35% 23% 39%
Bad 16% 18% 14% 18% 18% 13% 16% 16% 14% 22% 17% 18%
Terrible 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 16% 18% 15% 26% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (744) (491) (505) (222) (226) (340) (208) (711) (120) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 5% 21% 49% 5% 52% 22% 28% 19% 20% 29% 21% 23%
Good 16% 7% 17% 27% 5% 27% 15% 15% 23% 22% 13% 17% 12%
OK 27% 27% 33% 19% 22% 18% 33% 23% 14% 25% 32% 27% 24%
Bad 16% 28% 14% 2% 33% 3% 14% 15% 25% 16% 9% 17% 21%
Terrible 18% 33% 15% 2% 35% 1% 17% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (352) (405) (239) (318) (250) (456) (275) (139) (186) (207) (376) (227)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 38% 26% 24% 32% 34% 33% 37% 1% 22% 28%
Inappropriate 53% 57% 48% 58% 57% 47% 53% 56% 47% 80% 60% 55%
Not sure 15% 9% 15% 16% 19% 20% 13% 11% 16% 10% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (747) (491) (507) (222) (225) (343) (208) (711) (122) (112) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 7% 31% 65% 4% 69% 28% 38% 37% 32% 35% 30% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 48% 17% 93% 17% 55% 49% 55% 55% 49% 53% 55%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 18% 4% 14% 18% 13% 8% 13% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (352) (407) (239) (320) (250) (458) (274) (139) (186) (207) (378) (227)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 42% 31% 34% 37% 38% 36% 40% 20% 31% 44%
No 50% 51% 45% 55% 50% 47% 51% 54% 47% 68% 57% 45%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 14% 16% 16% 1% 10% 14% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (742) (490) (502) (221) (225) (340) (206) (705) (120) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 13% 34% 71% 13% 73% 31% 41% 51% 37% 37% 37% 35%
No 50% 80% 48% 16% 82% 15% 54% 46% 45% 50% 48% 51% 52%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 13% 5% 12% 15% 12% 4% 13% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (351) (404) (237) (318) (247) (455) (274) (136) (186) (205) (376) (225)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 11 - 12,2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.452 to 2.273,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.28.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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